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2026 Board of Commissioners Schedule

The Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Ansonia will meet,
generally, on the third Wednesday of each month as identified on the following calendar.
Meetings may also be hybrid via ZOOM, when possible. ZOOM links are published on the
agenda when available.

Day Date Time Location
Wednesday January 21%, 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office
Wednesday February 18", 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office
Wednesday March 18", 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office
Wednesday April 15%. 2026 5:00 PM Ortoli Community Center
Wednesday May 20", 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office
Wednesday June 17™, 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office

No July Regular Meeting Special Meeting, if necessary

No August Regular Meeting Special Meeting, if necessary
Wednesday September 16%, 2026 5:00 PM Ortoli Community Center
Wednesday October 21%, 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office
Wednesday November 18%, 2026 5:00 PM City Hall (Annual Meeting)
Wednesday November 18", 2026 5:00 PM City Hall (follows Annual Mtg)
Wednesday December 16", 2026 5:00 PM AHA Main Office

Ortoli Community Center 70 Woodlawn Ave, Ansonia CT 06401
City Hall, Erlingheuser Room 253 Main Street, Ansonia CT 06401
AHA Office, Lower Level 230 Beaver St, Ansonia CT 06401 (enter in rear of building)
Please contact the AHA Main Office at least 48 hours before a meeting if you require special

assistance or access to the meeting by calling 203 736-8888 ext. 300 or
info@ansoniahousing.gov
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